Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates is
relatively small as the Group’s outstanding debt is fixed rate. Meanwhile, the interest income is not material in
the context of the total portfolio return as a whole.

Currency risk

Some of the Group’s assets, liabilities, income and expenses are effectively denominated in currencies other
than US Dollars (the Group’s presentation currency). Fluctuations in the exchanges rates between these
currencies and US Dollars will have an effect on the reported value of those items.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax due to a change in the fair value
of monetary assets and liabilities resulting from a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate,
with all other variables held constant.

The assumed movement for currency rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment.

Increase/
(decrease) in

USD rate

Effect on
profit

before tax
US$'000

Effect on
NAV

US$'000
2015 +10% 2,784 2,784

-10% (2,784) (2,784)
2014 +10% 3,125 3,125

-10% (3,125) (3,125)

AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Origo Partners PLC   December 2015 55

25   Financial instruments - Risk management (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

The Group’s assets and liabilities that are effectively denominated in currencies other than US Dollars are:

Origo Partners Plc

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

2015 GBP
US$'000

NOK
US$'000

RMB
US$'000

AUD
US$'000

HKD
US$'000

CAD
US$'000

ZAR
US$'000

Total
US$'000

Cash and bank balances - - 84 10 50 6 - 150
Investment at FVTPL 23,757  605  793 - - 1,362 - 26,517
Loans  -   495  154  -   -   1,793  -   2,442
Trade and other receivables  -   -   380  -   -   80  -   460
Total Assets  23,757  1,100  1,411  10  50  3,241  -   29,569